at page no. 7 filed by the NHIDCL 

(Respondent no. 3) in the above referred writ 

petition} by directing the Commissioner 

(Revenue), Government of Manipur 

(Respondent No. 1) to reimburse to the 

applicant (NHIDCL) the said Compensation 

amount of Rs. 89,24,170/-(Rupees Eighty-

nine Lakh Twenty-four Thousand One 

Hundred Seventy Only) which was deposited 

before the Hon’ble Court via Cheque No. 

“059458” dated 15/02/2023 as per direction of 

Hon’ble High Court dated 09.02.2023 

(Annexure-B/1)  in the interest of justice; 

ii. to pass any further orders as to the Hon’ble 

High Court may seem fit and proper for the 

ends of justice and equity.” 

[3]  Mr. Jotindra, learned counsel for the applicant represented 

that the compensation amount for a Compensation amount of Rs. 

89,24,170/-(Rupees Eighty-nine Lakh Twenty-four Thousand One 

Hundred Seventy Only) has been deposited in the name of the Registrar 

General, High Court of Manipur via Cheque No. “059458” dated 

15/02/2023 as per direction of Hon’ble High Court dated 09.02.2023 and 

this Court by order dated 28.02.2023 i.e. today in MC(WP(C)) No.